

## **2022 SCHEDULE OF STUDENT CHARGES**

## BACHELOR OF SCIENCE - DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY - ADULT CARDIAC CONCENTRATION

Tuition and Fees listed apply to students signing enrollment agreements					
between April 1, 2022 and December 31, 2022					
Pre-enrollment	Fees Application Fee <sup>1</sup>		Amount	Due Date	
	Registration Fee <sup>2</sup>		65.00	At Time of Application	
	Registration Fee		275.00	Prior to Pre-Enrollment	
0	Taible of Face	Subtotal	340.00	D D.t.	
Quarter	Tuition/Fees Tuition <sup>3</sup>		Amount	Due Date	
Summer 2022 Quarter 1	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>		4,667.00		
7/5/2022 -			25.00		
9/23/2022	Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF) Fee <sup>1</sup>		72.50	Rate set by State of CA BPPE	
3/23/2022	Educational Materials and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>		175.00		
	2	Subtotal	4,939.50	June 24, 2022	
Fall 2022	Tuition <sup>3</sup>		4,667.00		
Quarter 2	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>		25.00		
10/3/2022 -	Educational Materials and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>		50.00		
12/23/2022		Subtotal	4,742.00	September 23,2022	
Winter 2023	Tuition <sup>3</sup>		4,667.00		
Quarter 3	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>		25.00		
1/3/2023 -	Educational Materials and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>		50.00		
3/24/2023		Subtotal	4,742.00	December 23, 2022	
Spring 2023	Tuition <sup>3</sup>		4,667.00		
Quarter 4	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>		25.00		
4/3/2023 -	Educational Materials and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>		50.00		
6/23/2023		Subtotal	4,742.00	March 24, 2023	
Summer 2023	Tuition <sup>3</sup>		4,667.00	,	
Quarter 5	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>		25.00		
7/3/2023 -	Educational Materials and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>		50.00		
9/22/2023		Subtotal	4,742.00	June 23, 2023	
Fall 2023	Tuition <sup>3</sup>		4,665.00		
Quarter 6	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>		25.00		
10/2/2023 -	Educational Materials and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>		50.00		
12/22/2023	Matriculation Fees <sup>1</sup>		225.00		
		Subtotal	4,965.00	September 22, 2023	
		Jubioidi	7,505.00	Jepteninei 22, 2023	

## TOTAL CHARGES PAID TO THE KAISER PERMANENTE SCHOOL OF

ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES \$ 29,212.50

Fees are non refundable

Amount in excess of \$250 is refundable if registration is cancelled before first day of class.

<sup>3</sup> Tuition may be refundable on prorata basis. Refer to Financial Policies section of KPSAHS Catalog

For School policy related to payment of Tuition and Fees (and refund of Tuition and Fee payments), refer to the <u>Financial Policies</u> section of the Kaiser Permanente School of Allied Health Sciences Academic Catalog.

\*\*\*Charges are subject to change without prior notice\*\*\*

For Mandatory BPPE STRF Disclosure, see STRF Disclosure after the last Schedule of Charges in this section of the KPSAHS Catalog.

## ESTIMATED COST OF BOOKS AND SUPPLIES TO BE PAID BY STUDENT TO OUTSIDE VENDORS

Quarter	Description	Amount
	Pre Enrollment Screenings	140.00
Qtr 1	Books	816.00
	(2) Pair of Scrubs (\$50 x 2)	100.00
Qtr 2	Books	345.00
	Exam Fee - SPI	225.00
Qtr 3	Books	-
Qtr 4	Books	205.00
	GE Course	TBD
Qtr 5	Books	483.00
Qtr 6	Books	87.00
	Exam Fee - CCI	TBD
	Exam Fee - Adult Echo	225.00
	Total	2,626.00

ESTIMATED GRAND TOTAL CHARGES FOR THE ENTIRE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM \$

31,838.50